



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 770/2010

RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Dhruv
Chaudhry and Mr. Shubham
Sourav, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for
State.
SI Bhawna Phogat and Insp.
Darshna.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

08.05.2025

%

1. This is a 2010 appeal and is ripe for hearing.
2. Mr. Prabhakar appears for the Appellant. He states that he is not in touch with the Appellant.
3. Let Court Notice be issued to the surety and to the Appellant to be served through the local Police Station.
4. It is made clear that the matter would be heard on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 14.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MAY 8, 2025/akc