



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 770/2010

RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
(Enrol No.D/3379/1999)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the
State with Ms. Shehnaz Khan,
Advocate.
SI Shah Faisal

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

14.07.2025

%

1. The present case has been listed today as it is an old/targeted matter.
2. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned Counsel (Enrol No.D/3379/1999), has entered appearance on behalf of the Appellant. He seeks some time to organize his paper book and get ready with the case. He is directed to file his *Vakalatnama* during the course of the day.
3. The Registry is directed to supply a digitized copy of the entire paper book to the learned Counsel for the Appellant as well as the learned APP for the Respondent/State.
4. List on 16.10.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 14, 2025

Prateek/SZ