



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 770/2010**

RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.**

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State.**
SI Ritika Choudhary.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant prays for an adjournment.
2. This is an appeal of the year 2010.
3. List on 28.11.2025.
4. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing endeavour shall be made to commence hearing in the matter.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/akc