



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 770/2010

RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. L.K Dixit and Mr. Rajesh Kumar,
Advvs.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with SI Ritika, PS New Ashok Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

List on 12.03.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/hk