



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 770/2010

RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Lalit Kumar and Mr.Rajesh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav and
Mr.Atiq Ur Rehman, Advs.
with WSI Ingkumnaro.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

12.03.2026

1. As we were busy in hearing other appeals, this appeal could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. Re-list on 27th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 12, 2026/ns/Yg