



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 770/2010**

**RAJU**

**.....Appellant**

Through: **Mr. Lalit Kumar Dixit and Mr.  
Rajesh Kumar, Advocates.**

**versus**

**STATE (NCT) OF DELHI**

**.....Respondent**

Through: **Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the  
State with Mr. Manvendra  
Yadav and Mr. Atiq Ur  
Rehman, Advocates with SI  
Ritika Choudhary with Insp.  
Rajesh Kumar, PS-New Ashok  
Nagar.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**27.04.2026**

Let the notice of the listing of this appeal be issued to the victim, to be served through the Investigating Officer, returnable on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/vd/ma**