



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 770/2010**

RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

16.07.2026

1. The learned APP for State submits that the victim has been served with the notice of pendency of this appeal. He shall also place on record a report on the service of notice.
2. As there is a call for strike by the Delhi High Court Bar Association and the victim may be having some difficulty in appearing before us, we would not like to proceed with the hearing of this appeal today.
3. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, re-list on 6th October, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 16, 2026/sg/pb